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Participants

Nation Name   Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA BRAZIL 2.9999 yes

        SOARES Fabiana BRA RJ
Sport Club
Magnólia

A 1978 R F      

        SANTOS Monica BRA RS
Grêmio
Náutico
União

B 1983 R F      

        OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA PR
Associação
dos
Deficientes
Físicos do
Paraná

A 1990 R F      

        VERAS Rayssa BRA sp
Club
Athletico
Paulistano

A 1996 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

CAN CANADA 2.9999 yes

        LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 2002 R F      

        MOREL Ruth Sylvie CAN A 1956 R F      

        BRIAR Amber CAN
Montreal
Handisport

A 2000 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

USA UNITED STATES 1.7 yes

        GEDDES Ellen USA B 1988 L F      

        JENSEN Shelby USA A 2001 L F      

        DYKES Patricia USA A 1963 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

VEN VENEZUELA 2.9999 yes

        JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia VEN B 1993 R F      

        LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda VEN 1998 F      

        RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny VEN 1978 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

4 Nations, 4 Participants (4 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 007 112.0 USA UNITED STATES yes

T 9 000 BRA BRAZIL yes

T 9 000 CAN CANADA yes

T 9 000 VEN VENEZUELA yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS Epee female Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão Gomes

Technical directory

TD - Udo Ziegler
Referee Delegate - Jon Moss

SEMI Delegate - Gregory Gross and Kai Ziegler
Classifier - Sonia Faubert Seguin and Emmanuelle Benays
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Format

Participants 4 Participants

1 Direct elimination
22.10. 16:30

Table of 4 with place 3

4 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 4 A T4 22.10. 16:30

Final of 4
Places 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS Epee female Senior
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 USA UNITED STATES 2 7 112.0

2 BRA BRAZIL 3 9999

3 CAN CANADA 3 9999

4 VEN VENEZUELA 3 9999
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J | Place 3 / 4 I | Semi-Final K | Final  

Piste 3 Sat 18:00

VENEZUELA (4) VEN   14

CANADA (3) CAN   V

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA) / HARRIS Paul (USA) / V: CROCKET Anne (USA)

  Piste 1 Sat 16:30

1 UNITED STATES USA   V

4 VENEZUELA VEN   30

  R: ABATTI Cesar Julio (ARG) / MELIAN Abel (BRA)

  Piste 6 Sat 16:30

3 CANADA CAN   28

2 BRAZIL BRA   V

  R: CROCKET Anne (USA) / HARRIS Paul (USA)

Piste 7 Sat 18:00

UNITED STATES USA   26

BRAZIL BRA   V

R: ABATTI Cesar Julio (ARG) / VOGT Suzanna (CAN)
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Direct elimination

Semi-Final

16:30 | Piste 1 R: ABATTI Cesar Julio, ARG / MELIAN Abel, BRA

VENEZUELA 30 45 UNITED STATES

JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia 4 4 5 5 GEDDES Ellen

RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny 6 10 7 2 DYKES Patricia

LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda 1 11 15 8 JENSEN Shelby

JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia 9 20 18 3 DYKES Patricia

LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda 0 20 25 7 GEDDES Ellen

RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny 0 20 25 0 JENSEN Shelby

LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda 0 20 35 10 DYKES Patricia

JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia 2 22 40 5 JENSEN Shelby

RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny 8 30 45 5 GEDDES Ellen

16:30 | Piste 6 R: CROCKET Anne, USA / HARRIS Paul, USA

BRAZIL 45 28 CANADA

VERAS Rayssa 5 5 2 2 MOREL Ruth Sylvie

SANTOS Monica 5 10 8 6 BRIAR Amber

OLIVEIRA Carminha 5 15 9 1 LOWTHIAN Trinity

SANTOS Monica 5 20 15 6 MOREL Ruth Sylvie

VERAS Rayssa 5 25 17 2 LOWTHIAN Trinity

OLIVEIRA Carminha 5 30 23 6 BRIAR Amber

SANTOS Monica 5 35 26 3 LOWTHIAN Trinity

OLIVEIRA Carminha 5 40 26 0 MOREL Ruth Sylvie

VERAS Rayssa 5 45 28 2 BRIAR Amber

Place 3 / 4

18:00 | Piste 3 R: SHUMATE Sean, USA / HARRIS Paul, USA

CANADA 45 14 VENEZUELA

MOREL Ruth Sylvie 5 5 1 1 RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny

BRIAR Amber 5 10 1 0 LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda

LOWTHIAN Trinity 5 15 6 5 JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia

MOREL Ruth Sylvie 5 20 6 0 LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda

LOWTHIAN Trinity 3 23 8 2 RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny

BRIAR Amber 7 30 10 2 JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia

LOWTHIAN Trinity 5 35 10 0 LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda

MOREL Ruth Sylvie 5 40 14 4 JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia

BRIAR Amber 5 45 14 0 RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny
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Final

18:00 | Piste 7 R: ABATTI Cesar Julio, ARG / VOGT Suzanna, CAN

BRAZIL 45 26 UNITED STATES

VERAS Rayssa 5 5 0 0 GEDDES Ellen

SANTOS Monica 3 8 10 10 JENSEN Shelby

OLIVEIRA Carminha 7 15 13 3 DYKES Patricia

SANTOS Monica 2 17 20 7 GEDDES Ellen

VERAS Rayssa 8 25 20 0 DYKES Patricia

OLIVEIRA Carminha 5 30 22 2 JENSEN Shelby

SANTOS Monica 5 35 25 3 DYKES Patricia

OLIVEIRA Carminha 5 40 25 0 GEDDES Ellen

VERAS Rayssa 5 45 26 1 JENSEN Shelby



American Championships

Sao Paulo (BRA)
22.10.2022 - 4:00 PM

CORRECTION #2

Epee female

Team

Senior

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0012
22.10.2022 23:49

1 / 1

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA BRAZIL  

        SOARES Fabiana BRA RJ Sport Club Magnólia 1978

        SANTOS Monica BRA RS Grêmio Náutico União 1983

        OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná 1990

        VERAS Rayssa BRA sp Club Athletico Paulistano 1996

2 USA UNITED STATES  

        GEDDES Ellen USA 1988

        JENSEN Shelby USA 2001

        DYKES Patricia USA 1963

3 CAN CANADA  

        LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 2002

        MOREL Ruth Sylvie CAN 1956

        BRIAR Amber CAN Montreal Handisport 2000

4 VEN VENEZUELA  

        JAIMEZ ROJAS Francia VEN 1993

        LAGUADO ROJAS Maria Fernanda VEN 1998

        RUZA BETANCOURT Jenny VEN 1978



American Championships

Sao Paulo (BRA)
22.10.2022 - 4:00 PM

CORRECTION #1

Epee female

Team

Senior

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0017
22.10.2022 23:49

1 / 1

Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name I J K Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B ABATTI Cesar Julio 1 1 2 0 0

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

B B B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 1

B B B BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B B FERRAZZI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 0 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 0 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 0 0 0

CAN B B B VOGT Suzanna 1 1 0 1

ITA B B B ANGOTTI Mattia 0 0 0

THA B B KOTHNY Wiradech 0 0 0

USA N N CROCKET Anne 1 0/1 1 1 0

A A B HARRIS Paul 1 1 2 0 0

A B A SHUMATE Sean 1 1 0 1

14 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA BRAZIL  

      SOARES Fabiana RJ Sport Club Magnólia 1978

      SANTOS Monica RS Grêmio Náutico União 1983

      OLIVEIRA Carminha PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná 1990

      VERAS Rayssa sp Club Athletico Paulistano 1996

Silver USA UNITED STATES  

      GEDDES Ellen 1988

      JENSEN Shelby 2001

      DYKES Patricia 1963

Bronze CAN CANADA  

      LOWTHIAN Trinity 2002

      MOREL Ruth Sylvie 1956

      BRIAR Amber Montreal Handisport 2000


